## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324895

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent |          | 12/02/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Rebound Physical Therapy Center P.C. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 205 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1020      |  |
| City:           | Chicago                              |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60606                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | Professional corporation: ILLINOIS   |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3475333 |           |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 dclark@sidley.com Email: Dusan Clark, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 59151-10060   |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Dusan Clark   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Dusan Clark/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/03/2014    |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Releases#page1.tif source=Trademark Releases#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0788

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 2, 2014 by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent for the Lenders (the "**Agent**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and REBOUND PHYSICAL THERAPY CENTER P.C., an Illinois professional corporation ("**Grantor**") were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2010 (the "**Agreement**"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement), and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2010, at Reel 4442, Frame 0782;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the following:
- (a) Each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (b) All products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of each such trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby releases, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0789

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

By: Name

J Paul Hici

Chief Credit Officer

# SCHEDULE 1

# <u>US TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS</u>

| Registrant                       | Trademark                   | Jurisdiction                  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| REBOUND PHYSICAL THERAPY,<br>LLC | Design only                 | U.S. Federal                  | 3475333                | 29-July-2008         | Registered |
| REBOUND PHYSICAL THERAPY,<br>LLC | REBOUND PHYSICAL<br>THERAPY | U.S. State -<br>Massachusetts | 69189                  | 22-Oct-2007          | Registered |

Trademark Release and Reassignment

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0791